. ........................................................................ Document No. 4808224-001.F00-01B
4G bits DDR3L SDRAM
D2516ECMDXGGB-U (256M words x 16 bits)
D2516ECMDXGJD-U (256M words x 16 bits)
D2516ECMDXGJDI-U (256M words x 16 bits)
D2516ECMDXGME-U (256M words x 16 bits)
Specifications
• Density: 4G bits

3
. ........................................................................ Document No. 4808224-001.F00-01B
Ordering Information
Part Number Die
revision
Organization
(words x bits)
Internal
Banks
JEDEC speed bin
(CL-tRCD-tRP)
Package
D2516ECMDXGGB-U D 256M x 16 8 DDR3L-1600 (11-11-11) 96-ball FBGA
D2516ECMDXGJD-U D 256M x 16 8 DDR3L-1866 (13-13-13) 96-ball FBGA
D2516ECMDXGJDI-U D 256M x 16 8 DDR3L-1866 (13-13-13) 96-ball FBGA
D2516ECMDXGME-U D 256M x 16 8 DDR3L-2133 (14-14-14) 96-ball FBGA
Part Number
D 2516 E CM D X G JD I -U
Type
D : Packaged Device
Organization
2516 : 256M x 16
Product Family
E : DDR3L, 1.35V
Manufacturer
Kingston
Die Revision
Internal code
It is not marked on IC package.
Temperature
Blank : Commercial Temperature(0 to +95 )
I : Industrial Temperature(-40 to +95 )
Speed
GB: 1600 (11-11-11)
JD : 1866 (13-13-13)
ME: 2133 (14-14-14)
Environment Code
G : Green, RoHS compliant and Halogen Free
Package type
X : FBGA96
4
. ........................................................................ Document No. 4808224-001.F00-01B
Pin Configurations
Pin Configurations ( x16 configuration)
/xxx indicates active low signal
96-ball FBGA
1 2 3 7 8 9
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
R
T
(Top view)
Pin Function Pin name Function
A0 to A14
*2
Address inputs